
SPECIFICATIONS
Camcorder

General
Format : S-VHS/VHS PAL standard
Power source : DC 6.0 V
Power consumption

LCD monitor* off, viewfinder on : 4.2 W
LCD monitor* on, viewfinder off : 4.6 W
LCD monitor* on, viewfinder on : 5.2 W
Video light* : 3.0 W

Signal system : PAL-type
Video recording system

Luminance : FM recording
Colour : Converted sub-carrier direct recording

Conforms to VHS standard
Cassette : /  cassette
Tape speed

SP : 23.39 mm/sec.
LP : 11.70 mm/sec.

Recording time (max.)
SP : 60 minutes
LP : 120 minutes (with EC-60 cassette)

Operating temperature : 0°C to 40°C
Operating humidity : 35% to 80%
Storage temperature : –20°C to 50°C
Weight : Approx. 980 g (GR-SXM46EA)

Approx. 970 g (GR-SXM26EA)
Dimensions (W x H x D) : 198 mm x 119 mm x 99 mm

(with the LCD monitor* closed and with the viewfinder fully tilted
downward)

Pickup : 1/4" format CCD
Lens : F1.6, f = 3.9 mm to 62.4 mm, 16:1 power zoom lens with auto iris

and macro control, filter diameter 40.5 mm
Viewfinder : Electronic viewfinder with 0.5" black/white CRT
White balance adjustment : Auto/Manual adjustment
LCD monitor : 3" diagonally measured, LCD panel/TFT active matrix system

(GR-SXM46EA)
2.5" diagonally measured, LCD panel/TFT active matrix system
(GR-SXM26EA)

Speaker : Monaural

Connectors
JLIP : ø3.5 mm, 4-pole, mini-head jack (compatible with RC-5325 plug)
Video : 1 V (p-p), 75 Ω unbalanced, analogue output (via Video output

connector)
Audio : 300 mV (rms), 1 kΩ analogue output (via Audio output connector)
S-Video : Y : 1 V (p-p), 75 Ω, analogue output

C : 0.29 V (p-p), 75 Ω, analogue output

AC Power Adapter/Charger AA-V16EA
Power requirement : AC 110 V to 240 V`, 50 Hz/60 Hz
Power consumption : 23 W
Output

Charge : DC 8.5 V , 1.3 A
VTR : DC 6.3 V , 1.8 A

Charging system : Constant current, peak detection, timer controlled
Dimensions (W x H x D) : 125 mm x 42 mm x 68 mm
Weight : Approx. 270 g

Cassette Adapter C-P7U
Dimensions (W x H x D) : 188 mm x 25 mm x 104 mm
Weight : Approx. 240 g
Accessory : “R6 (AA)”-size battery x 1

Optional Accessories
•Battery Packs BN-V12U, BN-V20U, BN-V856U
•Car Battery Charger BH-V3E
•Compact S-VHS ( ) Cassettes SE-C45/30
•Compact VHS ( ) Cassettes EC-60/45/30
•Remote Control Unit RM-V700U
•Active Carrying Bag CB-V7U

Some accessories are not available in some areas. Please consult your nearest JVC dealer for details on
accessories and their availability.

Specifications shown are for SP mode unless otherwise indicated.
E & O.E. Design and specifications subject to change without notice.

COMPACT VHS CAMCORDER

GR-SXM26EA/46EA
/260A-S/460A-S/760A-S

SPECIFICATIONS (The specifications shown pertain specifically to the model  GR-SXM26EA/46EA)

No. 86554
March 2000

This service manual is made from all recycled paper.
COPYRIGHT © 2000 VICTOR COMPANY OF JAPAN, LTD.

Regarding service information other than these sections, refer to the GR-SXM26EG, SXM46EG service manual (No. 86543).
Also, be sure to note important safety precautions provided in the service manual.
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AC POWER ADAPTER AA-V16EG AA-V16EA AA-V16AS AA-V16EG AA-V16EA AA-V16AS

BATTERY PACK BN-V11U BN-V20U BN-V11U BN-V20U BN-V11U

BODY COLOR Pearl gray Metallic gray Light gold Metallic gray

CASS. ADAPTER ASSY Optional Provided Optional Provided

CONNECTOR, CABLE ADAPTER Provided Optional Provided Optional

CONVERSION PLUG Optional Provided Optional Provided

DSC Not used Used

LCD MONITOR 2.5inch 3inch

PC CONNECTION CABLE Optional Provided

SNAP SHOT Not used Used

TAPE SPEED SP SP/LP SP SP/LP

ZOOM 50X 450X 160X 450X

The following table indicate main different points between models GR-SXM26EG, SXM26EA, SXM260A-S, SXM46EG,
SXM46EA, SXM460A-S and GR-SXM760A-S.

GR-SXM26EG GR-SXM26EA GR-SXM260A-S GR-SXM46EG GR-SXM46EA GR-SXM460A-S  GR-SXM760A-SMODEL
ITEM

Note:    Mark    is same as left.

1



2

FINAL ASSEMBLY <M2>

REF NO.

  ! 101 LOWER CASE ASSY LY10122-036A LY10122-036B LY10122-037A LY10122-037B

  ! 106 FRONT COVER ASSY LY10124-043A LY10124-058A LY10124-046A LY10124-045A LY10124-055B LY10124-046A

107 CASS. COVER(M) ASSY LY10131-020A LY10131-026A LY10131-027B LY10131-021A LY10131-028C LY10131-027B

108 UPPER CASE (M) LY10133-002C LY10133-007A LY10133-008A LY10133-007A

110 TOP COVER LY10129-081A LY10129-099A LY10129-0A7A LY10129-084A LY10129-0A3B LY10129-0A6A LY10129-0A2A

113 OPERATION UNIT LY10120-037A LY10120-051A LY10120-040A LY10120-053B LY10120-051A LY10120-052A

GR-SXM26EG GR-SXM26EA GR-SXM260A-S GR-SXM46EG GR-SXM46EA GR-SXM460A-S  GR-SXM760A-SMODEL
ITEM

– OPTICAL BLOCK SECTION –

REF NO.

255 OP LPF LY41370-001A LY41755-001A

256 CCD SPACER LY20086-001A LY20346-001A

GR-SXM26EG GR-SXM46EG GR-SXM26EA/46EA GR-SXM260A-S/460A-S/760A-S
MODEL

ITEM

The following table indicate different parts number between models GR-SXM26EG, SXM26EA, SXM260A-S, SXM46EG,
SXM46EA, SXM460A-S and GR-SXM760A-S.

PACKING ASSEMBLY<M1>   Note: As for IB (INSTRUCTIONS), refer to sec. 5.

REF NO.

2 PACKING CASE LY31143-011A LY31561-030A LY31561-042A LY31143-012A LY31561-033A LY31561-040A LY31143-019A

3 CUSHION LY31184-001A LY31563-001A LY31184-001A LY31563-001A LY31184-001A

4 POLY BAG QPA02003506 QPA02003006 QPA02003506 QPA02003006

7 WARRANTY CARD BT-54013-1 BT-56001-2 – BT-54013-1 BT-56001-2 – –

9 SHEET (MINITEL) PU36564 – – PU36564 – – –

13 CONNECTOR, CABLE ADAPTER PEMC1000-01-02 – – PEMC1000-01-02 – – –

15 CABLE ASSY (EDITING) – – – PEAC0428-150

16 REMOTE CONTROLLER – – – LY42129-001A LY20543-002A

17 BATTERY, RCU, R03 (AAA)X2 Not used Used

18 SHEET (C. FILTER) LYT0486-015A – – LYT0486-015A – – –

19 SER. NET CARD – BT-56002-2 – – BT-56002-2 – –

20 CASS. ADAPTER ASSY –      YQ31963A-3 –      YQ31963A-3
or YQ31963B-3 or YQ31963B-3

21 BATTERY, CASS. ADAPTER, R6(AA) Not used Used Not used Used

  ! 22 CONVERSION PLUG – – PEMC1012 – – PEMC1012

   ! 24 SHEET (INSTALL) – – – – – – LYT0309-004A

  ! 25 SOFT WARE PERM. – – – – – – YU30843-4

26 PC CONNECTION CABLE – – – – – – QAM0084-001

27 CD ROM ASSY – – – – – – LY31133-001B

28 POLY BAG – – – – – – LY30023-010A

GR-SXM26EG GR-SXM26EA GR-SXM260A-S GR-SXM46EG GR-SXM46EA GR-SXM460A-S  GR-SXM760A-SMODEL
ITEM

Note:   Mark  –   is not  used.           Mark  is same as left.



Note:   Mark  –   is not  used.           Mark  is same as left.

MAIN BOARD ASSEMBLY <01>

3

REF NO.

  ! 500 MONITOR ASSY LYH20126-005A LYH20126-016A LYH20126-021A LYH20126-006A LYH20126-017A LYH20126-020A LYH20126-018A

  ! 501 UPPER CASE (MONI) ASSY LY20331-001C LY20404-001C

502 COVER (MONI) ASSY LY20482-005A LY20482-013B LY20482-014A LY20482-006A LY20482-016A LY20482-014A LY20482-003A

502A WINDOW LY31295-005A LY31295-011A LY31295-006A LY31295-011A LY31295-003A

503 COVER (U. HINGE) LY20333-004A LY20333-005A LY20333-007A LY20333-005A

513 BACK LIGHT QLL0054-003 QLL0074-001

514 LCD MODULE QLD0082-001 QLD0118-001

GR-SXM26EG GR-SXM26EA GR-SXM260A-S GR-SXM46EG GR-SXM46EA GR-SXM460A-S  GR-SXM760A-SMODEL
ITEM

MONITOR ASSEMBLY <M5>

REF NO.

PW MAIN BOARD ASSY YB10271EB-04 YB10271EH-04 YB10271EC-04 YB10271EJ-04 YB10271ES-04

GR-SXM26EG GR-SXM26EA/260A-S GR-SXM46EG GR-SXM46EA/460A-S   GR-SXM760A-SMODEL
ITEM

REF NO.

PW MONITOR ASSY YB20868C YB20868D

Q7605 TRANSISTOR – – DTA144EE

Q7608 TRANSISTOR 2SC4617/QR/-X – –

Q7609 TRANSISTOR 2SA1774/QR/-X – –

Q7610 TRANSISTOR – – DTC144WE

R7639 MG RESISTOR NRSA63J-103X NRSA63J-472X

R7646 MG RESISTOR NRSA63J-103X – –

R7647 MG RESISTOR NRSA63J-222X – –

R7651 MG RESISTOR – – NRSA63J-223X

R7652 MG RESISTOR – – NRSA63J-223X

R7653 MG RESISTOR – – NRSA63J-223X

R7654 MG RESISTOR – – NRSA63J-223X

R7655 MG RESISTOR NRSA63J-0R0X – –

R7656 MG RESISTOR – – NRSA63J-0R0X

R7657 MG RESISTOR NRSA63J-0R0X – –

R7658 MG RESISTOR – – NRSA63J-0R0X

C7659 CAPACITOR – – NCB31CK-104X

L7610 COIL NQL144K-220X – –

L7613 COIL – – NQL144K-220X

MODEL
ITEM

MONITOR BOARD ASSEMBLY <07>

MECHANISM  ASSEMBLY <M3>

REF NO.

468 DRUM ASSY YDV2094A YDV2095A

GR-SXM26EG GR-SXM46EG GR-SXM26EA/46EA/260A-S
/460A-S/760A-S

MODEL
ITEM

GR-SXM26EG GR-SXM26EA/260A-S GR-SXM46EG GR-SXM46EA/460A-S
/760A-S
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4.1    BOARD INTERCONNECTIONS

SECTION 4
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Note: How to find the page showing the continuative schematic diagram
Example) TO CPU (Page 4-5): Refer to the GR-SXM26EG/SXM46EG service manaul (No. 86543)

TO CPU (Page 4-3):  Refer to this service manual
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4.2    CPU SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM
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4.3    JACK SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM
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4.4    OPERATION UNIT SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM (SXM760)
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4.5    CAMERA DSP SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM
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4.6    DSC SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM (SXM760)
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Note: How to find the page showing the continuative schematic diagram
Example) TO CPU (Page 4-5): Refer to the GR-SXM26EG/SXM46EG service manaul (No. 86543)

TO CPU (Page 4-3):  Refer to this service manual
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SECTION  5
PARTS  LIST

SAFETY PRECAUTION
Parts identified by the ! symbol are critical for safety. Replace only with specified part numbers.

5.1 PACKING ASSEMBLY  <M1>
The instruction manual to be provided with this product will differ according to the destination.

3

2

AA-V16EA for A,C
AA-V16AS for B,D,E
Refer to MANUAL No.
86543 Sec. 6

AC  POWER  ADAPTER

10

BATTERY PACK
 BN-V11U for B,D,E
 BN-V20U for A,C

FINAL  ASSY
<M2>

8

7

5
23

LABEL
(SERIAL)

1

25
19

24

6

17

14

16

11

12
15

26

20

4

27
28

22

21
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# REF No.  PART No.   PART NAME, DESCRIPTION
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -      - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -       - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

✽ ✽ ✽ ✽ ✽ ✽ ✽ ✽ ✽ ✽ ✽ ✽ ✽ ✽ ✽ ✽ ✽ ✽ ✽ ✽ ✽ ✽ ✽ ✽ ✽ ✽ ✽ ✽ ✽ ✽

PACKING ASSEMBLY <M1>

1 LY30023-002A POLY BAG
2 LY31143-019A PACKING CASE,E

LY31561-030A PACKING CASE,A
LY31561-033A PACKING CASE,C
LY31561-040A PACKING CASE,D
LY31561-042A PACKING CASE,B

3 LY31184-001A CUSHION,E
LY31563-001A CUSHION,A,B,C,D

4 QPA02003006 POLY BAG
 ! 5 LYT0529-001A IB(EN),A,B,C,D
 ! LYT0530-001A IB(EN),E
 ! LYT0529-002A IB(CH),B,D
 ! LYT0530-002A IB(CH),E
 ! LYT0529-003A IB(RU),B,D
 ! LYT0530-003A IB(RU),E
 ! LYT0529-004A IB(AR),B,D
 ! LYT0530-004A IB(AR),E
 ! 6 PECA0903 LI BATTERY

7 BT-56001-2 WARRANTY CARD,A,C
8 QAM0170-01 DC CORD
10 LY20186-001A SHOULDER STRAP
11 PEAC0362-150 CABLE ASSY(AUDIO/VIDEO)
12 QAM0004-003 S CABLE,S-VIDEO CABLE
14 QQR0491-002 CORE FILTER,X2
15 PEAC0428-150 CABLE ASSY(EDITING),C,D,E
16 LY20543-002A REMOTE CONTROLLER,C,D,E
17       – BATTERY,RCU,R03(AAA)X2 C,D,E
19 BT-56002-2 SER. NET CARD, A,C
20 YQ31963A-3 CASS.ADAPTER ASSY
          or YQ31963B-3 CASS.ADAPTER ASSY
21       – BATTERY,CASS.ADAPTER,R6(AA)

 ! 22 PEMC1012 CONVERSION PLUG,B,D,E
 ! 23 LYT0309-001B IB(SOFT)(EN),E
 ! LYT0309-013A IB(SOFT)(PT),E
 ! 24 LYT0309-004A SHEET(INSTALL),E
 ! 25 YU30843-4 SOFT WARE PERM.E

26 QAM0084-001 PC CONNECTION CABLE,E
27 LY31133-001B CD ROM ASSY,E
28 LY30023-010A POLY BAG,E

• INSTRUCTIONS
EN ....... ENGLISH
CH ...... CHINESE
RU ...... RUSSIAN
AR ....... ARABIAN
PT ....... PORTUGUESE

MODEL MARK

GR-SXM26EA A

GR-SXM260A-S B

GR-SXM46EA C

GR-SXM460A-S D

GR-SXM760A-S E
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#  REF No.  PART No.   PART NAME, DESCRIPTION #  REF No.   PART No.   PART NAME, DESCRIPTION
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -      - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -       - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -         - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -     - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -       - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

5.2 ELECTRICAL PARTS LIST

✽ ✽ ✽ ✽ ✽ ✽ ✽ ✽ ✽ ✽ ✽ ✽ ✽ ✽ ✽ ✽ ✽ ✽ ✽ ✽ ✽ ✽ ✽ ✽ ✽ ✽ ✽ ✽ ✽ ✽

MAIN BOARD ASSEMBLY <01>

PW YB10271EH-04 MAIN BOARD ASSY,A,B
YB10271EJ-04 MAIN BOARD ASSY,C,D
YB10271ES-04 MAIN BOARD ASSY,E

IC101 UPD703039-016 IC(MICRO C ROM)
or UPD70F3040-016 IC(MICRO C ROM)

IC102 S-81332HG-KC-X IC
IC104 AT25080N-10SC-X IC
IC105 M62367GP IC
IC106 IC-PST9327U-X IC
IC107 RS5C314 IC
IC1201 BA8400FV IC

! IC1601 BA6866KV IC
IC1801 PIC-26043S IR DETECT UNIT
IC2001 TC74AC04FT IC(DIGITAL)
IC2401 NJM2073M-XE IC
IC3001 JCY0130 IC
IC3002 74HC1G04GW IC
IC3004 TC74VHC74FT IC
IC3101 HA118219F IC
IC3501 M52385FP IC
IC3901 TC7WHU04FU IC
IC4001 JCY0100 IC
IC4002 MSM548331TA IC(DIGITAL),C,D,E
IC4003 UPD6466GS-544-X IC
IC4004 MM1385NN IC
IC4005 TC7S04FU IC
IC4201 UPC358G2/5/-W IC
IC4202 BA10324AFV-XE IC
IC4251 BA10358F-XE IC
IC4501 UPD16835G3 IC
IC5201 HD49326AF IC
IC5202 JCY0098 IC
IC6001 FA3676F IC
IC8001 JCY0076B IC,E
IC8002 M32000D3FP IC,E
IC8003 TC58FVT16FT0/79 IC(MICRO C ROM),E
IC8004 IC-PST9329U-X IC,E
IC8006 MAX3221CAE IC,E
IC8007 TC7W04FU IC(DIGITAL),E
Q101 2SA1774/RS/-X TRANSISTOR
Q102 DTC144EE TRANSISTOR
Q103 2SC4617/QR/-X TRANSISTOR
Q104 DTC144EE TRANSISTOR
Q105 2SA1774/RS/-X TRANSISTOR
Q106 DTC144EE TRANSISTOR
Q107 DTA144EE TRANSISTOR
Q110 DTC144EE TRANSISTOR
Q111 DTA114EE TRANSISTOR,E
Q2001 DTA114TE TRANSISTOR
Q2006 DTC144EE TRANSISTOR
Q2007 PUMX1 PAIR TRANSISTOR
Q2008 PUMT1 PAIR TRANSISTOR
Q2061 2SC4617/QR/-X TRANSISTOR,C,D
Q2071 2SC4617/QR/-X TRANSISTOR
Q2072 PUMX1 PAIR TRANSISTOR
Q3002 HN1C01FU/G/-X PAIR TRANSISTOR

or PUMX1 PAIR TRANSISTOR

Q3003 2SA1577/QR/-X TRANSISTOR
Q3004 DTC144EE TRANSISTOR
Q3005 DTA144EE TRANSISTOR
Q3101 HN1C01FU/G/-X PAIR TRANSISTOR

or PUMX1 PAIR TRANSISTOR
Q3102 HN1A01FU/G/-X PAIR TRANSISTOR

or PUMT1 PAIR TRANSISTOR
Q3103 HN1C01FU/G/-X PAIR TRANSISTOR

or PUMX1 PAIR TRANSISTOR
Q3104 HN1A01FU/G/-X PAIR TRANSISTOR

or PUMT1 PAIR TRANSISTOR
Q3105 HN1C01FU/G/-X PAIR TRANSISTOR

or PUMX1 PAIR TRANSISTOR
Q3106 HN1A01FU/G/-X PAIR TRANSISTOR

or PUMT1 PAIR TRANSISTOR
Q3501 HN1C01FU/G/-X PAIR TRANSISTOR
Q3502 HN1C01FU/G/-X PAIR TRANSISTOR
Q3506 DTC144EE TRANSISTOR
Q3901 DTA114EE TRANSISTOR
Q3902 DTC144EE TRANSISTOR
Q3903 2SC4617/QR/-X TRANSISTOR
Q3904 DTC144EE TRANSISTOR
Q4001 PUMT1 PAIR TRANSISTOR
Q4002 PUMT1 PAIR TRANSISTOR
Q4004 2PA1774/R/-X TRANSISTOR
Q4201 2SC4617/QRS/-X TRANSISTOR

or 2SC4738/YG/-X TRANSISTOR
Q4251 RPM-22PB PHOTO TRANSISTOR
Q4501 DTC114EE TRANSISTOR
Q6111 NDS352AP MOS FET
Q6121 NDS352AP MOS FET
Q6123 2SB1121/ST/-X TRANSISTOR
Q6124 2SC4617/QR/-X TRANSISTOR

or 2SC4738/YG/-X TRANSISTOR
Q6131 NDS352AP MOS FET
Q6141 NDS352AP MOS FET
Q6151 NDS352AP MOS FET
Q6161 NDS352AP MOS FET
Q6162 HN1C01FU/G/-X PAIR TRANSISTOR
Q6163 2SA1577/QR/-X TRANSISTOR
Q6164 2SC4617/QR/-X TRANSISTOR

or 2SC4738/YG/-X TRANSISTOR
Q6165 HN1A01FU/G/-X PAIR TRANSISTOR
Q6166 2SC4617/QR/-X TRANSISTOR

or 2SC4738/YG/-X TRANSISTOR
Q6167 2SA1774/QR/-X TRANSISTOR

or 2SA1832/YG/-X TRANSISTOR
Q6168 DTC144EE TRANSISTOR

or RN1104 TRANSISTOR
Q6201 2SA1774/QR/-X TRANSISTOR

or 2SA1832/YG/-X TRANSISTOR
Q6202 2SD1628/FG/-X TRANSISTOR
Q6203 2SC4617/QR/-X TRANSISTOR

or 2SC4738/YG/-X TRANSISTOR
! D101 SB007W03Q SB DIODE

D102 UDZS7.5B ZENER DIODE
D105 1SS355 DIODE
D106 1SS355 DIODE
D107 SB007W03Q SB DIODE
D501 MA8068 ZENER DIODE
D502 MA8068 ZENER DIODE

   MODEL MARK
GR-SXM26EA A

GR-SXM260A-S B

GR-SXM46EA C

   MODEL MARK
GR-SXM460A-S D

GR-SXM760A-S E
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#  REF No.   PART No.   PART NAME, DESCRIPTION #  REF No.    PART No.   PART NAME, DESCRIPTION
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -      - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -       - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -         - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -     - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -       - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

D3001 DAN222 DIODE
D3002 DAN222 DIODE
D3101 MA8068 ZENER DIODE
D3102 MA8068 ZENER DIODE
D3103 MA8068 ZENER DIODE
D5201 1SS355 DIODE
D6111 CRS06 SB DIODE
D6121 CRS06 SB DIODE
D6131 CRS06 SB DIODE
D6141 CRS06 SB DIODE
D6151 CRS06 SB DIODE
D6152 CRS06 SB DIODE
D6161 1SS357 SB DIODE
D6162 1SS357 SB DIODE
D6163 1SS357 SB DIODE
D6164 1SS357 SB DIODE
D6165 MA8091/L/-X ZENER DIODE
R101 NRSA63J-104X MG RESISTOR 100kØ,1/16W

! R104 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kØ,1/16W
R105 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kØ,1/16W
R106 NRSA63J-561X MG RESISTOR 560Ø,1/16W
R107 NRVA63D-153X CMF RESISTOR 15kØ,1/16W
R108 NRVA63D-243X CMF RESISTOR 24kØ,1/16W
R109 NRVA63D-183X CMF RESISTOR 18kØ,1/16W
R110 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kØ,1/16W
R111 NRSA63J-273X MG RESISTOR 27kØ,1/16W
R112 NRSA63J-331X MG RESISTOR 330Ø,1/16W
R113 NRSA63J-562X MG RESISTOR 5.6kØ,1/16W
R114 NRSA63J-821X MG RESISTOR 820Ø,1/16W
R115 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ø,1/16W
R116 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kØ,1/16W
R118 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kØ,1/16W
R119 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kØ,1/16W
R120 NRSA63J-273X MG RESISTOR 27kØ,1/16W
R121 NRSA63J-273X MG RESISTOR 27kØ,1/16W
R122 NRSA63J-393X MG RESISTOR 39kØ,1/16W
R123 NRSA63J-104X MG RESISTOR 100kØ,1/16W
R124 NRSA63J-104X MG RESISTOR 100kØ,1/16W
R125 NRSA63J-273X MG RESISTOR 27kØ,1/16W
R126 NRSA63J-153X MG RESISTOR 15kØ,1/16W
R127 NRSA63J-221X MG RESISTOR 220Ø,1/16W
R128 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kØ,1/16W
R129 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kØ,1/16W
R130 NRSA63J-105X MG RESISTOR 1MØ,1/16W
R131 NRSA63J-105X MG RESISTOR 1MØ,1/16W
R132 NRSA63J-105X MG RESISTOR 1MØ,1/16W
R133 NRSA63J-105X MG RESISTOR 1MØ,1/16W
R134 NRSA63J-105X MG RESISTOR 1MØ,1/16W
R135 NRSA63J-104X MG RESISTOR 100kØ,1/16W
R136 NRSA63J-474X MG RESISTOR 470kØ,1/16W
R137 NRSA63J-273X MG RESISTOR 27kØ,1/16W
R138 NRSA63J-333X MG RESISTOR 33kØ,1/16W
R139 NRSA63J-104X MG RESISTOR 100kØ,1/16W
R140 NRSA63J-124X MG RESISTOR 120kØ,1/16W
R141 NRSA63J-105X MG RESISTOR 1MØ,1/16W
R142 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kØ,1/16W
R143 NRSA63J-105X MG RESISTOR 1MØ,1/16W
R144 NRSA63J-221X MG RESISTOR 220Ø,1/16W
R145 NRSA63J-222X MG RESISTOR 2.2kØ,1/16W
R146 NRSA63J-474X MG RESISTOR 470kØ,1/16W
R147 NRSA63J-472X MG RESISTOR 4.7kØ,1/16W

R148 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ø,1/16W
R150 NRSA63J-331X MG RESISTOR 330Ø,1/16W
R152 NRSA63J-474X MG RESISTOR 470kØ,1/16W
R153 NRSA63J-474X MG RESISTOR 470kØ,1/16W
R154 NRSA63J-474X MG RESISTOR 470kØ,1/16W
R155 NRSA63J-474X MG RESISTOR 470kØ,1/16W
R156 NRSA63J-474X MG RESISTOR 470kØ,1/16W
R157 NRSA63J-474X MG RESISTOR 470kØ,1/16W
R158 NRSA63J-474X MG RESISTOR 470kØ,1/16W
R159 NRSA63J-474X MG RESISTOR 470kØ,1/16W
R160 NRSA63J-474X MG RESISTOR 470kØ,1/16W
R161 NRSA63J-104X MG RESISTOR 100kØ,1/16W
R162 NRSA63J-472X MG RESISTOR 4.7kØ,1/16W
R163 NRSA63J-331X MG RESISTOR,E 330Ø,1/16W
R164 NRSA63J-472X MG RESISTOR 4.7kØ,1/16W
R166 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kØ,1/16W
R167 NRSA63J-183X MG RESISTOR 18kØ,1/16W
R168 NRSA63J-562X MG RESISTOR 5.6kØ,1/16W
R170 NRSA63J-333X MG RESISTOR 33kØ,1/16W
R171 NRSA63J-104X MG RESISTOR 100kØ,1/16W
R501 NRSA63J-105X MG RESISTOR 1MØ,1/16W
R504 NRSA63J-221X MG RESISTOR 220Ø,1/16W
R505 NRSA63J-331X MG RESISTOR 330Ø,1/16W
R1201 NRSA63J-824X MG RESISTOR 820kØ,1/16W
R1202 NRSA63J-821X MG RESISTOR 820Ø,1/16W
R1203 NRSA63J-472X MG RESISTOR 4.7kØ,1/16W
R1204 NRSA63J-274X MG RESISTOR 270kØ,1/16W
R1601 NRV142F-R33X CMF RESISTOR 0.33Ø,1/4W
R1602 NRV142F-R33X CMF RESISTOR 0.33Ø,1/4W
R1603 NRSA63J-154X MG RESISTOR 150kØ,1/16W
R1604 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kØ,1/16W
R1605 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kØ,1/16W
R1606 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kØ,1/16W
R1607 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kØ,1/16W
R1608 NRSA63J-474X MG RESISTOR 470kØ,1/16W
R1609 NRSA63J-184X MG RESISTOR 180kØ,1/16W
R1610 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kØ,1/16W
R1612 NRVA63D-332X CMF RESISTOR 3.3kØ,1/16W
R1613 NRSA63J-333X MG RESISTOR 33kØ,1/16W
R1614 NRSA63J-123X MG RESISTOR 12kØ,1/16W
R1615 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kØ,1/16W
R1617 NRVA63D-392X CMF RESISTOR 3.9kØ,1/16W
R1618 NRSA63J-154X MG RESISTOR 150kØ,1/16W
R1619 NRSA63J-471X MG RESISTOR 470Ø,1/16W
R1620 NRSA63J-684X MG RESISTOR 680kØ,1/16W
R1621 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kØ,1/16W
R1622 NRSA63J-224X MG RESISTOR 220kØ,1/16W
R1623 NRSA63J-223X MG RESISTOR 22kØ,1/16W
R1628 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ø,1/16W
R1629 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ø,1/16W
R1630 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ø,1/16W
R1631 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kØ,1/16W
R1632 NRSA63J-153X MG RESISTOR 15kØ,1/16W
R1633 NRSA63J-683X MG RESISTOR 68kØ,1/16W
R2001 NRSA63J-104X MG RESISTOR 100kØ,1/16W
R2002 NRSA63J-332X MG RESISTOR 3.3kØ,1/16W
R2003 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kØ,1/16W
R2004 NRSA63J-681X MG RESISTOR 680Ø,1/16W
R2005 NRSA63J-272X MG RESISTOR 2.7kØ,1/16W
R2006 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kØ,1/16W
R2011 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ø,1/16W
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R2012 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ø,1/16W
R2016 NRVA63D-183X CMF RESISTOR 18kØ,1/16W
R2021 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kØ,1/16W
R2022 NRSA63J-334X MG RESISTOR 330kØ,1/16W
R2023 NRSA63J-820X MG RESISTOR 82Ø,1/16W
R2024 NRSA63J-823X MG RESISTOR 82kØ,1/16W
R2025 NRSA63J-153X MG RESISTOR 15kØ,1/16W
R2026 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kØ,1/16W
R2027 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kØ,1/16W
R2029 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kØ,1/16W
R2061 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR,C,D,E 10kØ,1/16W
R2062 NRSA63J-334X MG RESISTOR,C,D,E 330kØ,1/16W
R2063 NRSA63J-104X MG RESISTOR,C,D,E 100kØ,1/16W
R2071 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kØ,1/16W
R2072 NRSA63J-682X MG RESISTOR 6.8kØ,1/16W
R2073 NRSA63J-682X MG RESISTOR 6.8kØ,1/16W
R2074 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kØ,1/16W
R2075 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kØ,1/16W
R2076 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kØ,1/16W
R2401 NRSA63J-683X MG RESISTOR 68kØ,1/16W
R2402 NRSA63J-122X MG RESISTOR 1.2kØ,1/16W
R2403 NRSA63J-2R2X MG RESISTOR 2.2Ø,1/16W
R2404 NRSA63J-2R2X MG RESISTOR 2.2Ø,1/16W
R3001 NRSA63J-105X MG RESISTOR 1MØ,1/16W
R3002 NRSA63J-471X MG RESISTOR 470Ø,1/16W
R3004 NRSA63J-273X MG RESISTOR 27kØ,1/16W
R3006 NRSA63J-681X MG RESISTOR 680Ø,1/16W
R3007 NRSA63J-153X MG RESISTOR 15kØ,1/16W
R3008 NRSA63J-393X MG RESISTOR 39kØ,1/16W
R3009 NRSA63J-272X MG RESISTOR 2.7kØ,1/16W
R3010 NRSA63J-332X MG RESISTOR 3.3kØ,1/16W
R3014 NRSA63J-681X MG RESISTOR 680Ø,1/16W
R3015 NRSA63J-332X MG RESISTOR 3.3kØ,1/16W
R3016 NRSA63J-332X MG RESISTOR 3.3kØ,1/16W
R3018 NRSA63J-271X MG RESISTOR 270Ø,1/16W
R3023 NRSA63J-561X MG RESISTOR 560Ø,1/16W
R3024 NRSA63J-104X MG RESISTOR 100kØ,1/16W
R3026 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kØ,1/16W
R3027 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kØ,1/16W
R3028 NRVA63D-472X CMF RESISTOR 4.7kØ,1/16W
R3029 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ø,1/16W
R3030 NRSA63J-561X MG RESISTOR 560Ø,1/16W
R3033 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kØ,1/16W
R3034 NRSA63J-220X MG RESISTOR 22Ø,1/16W
R3035 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kØ,1/16W
R3101 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kØ,1/16W
R3102 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kØ,1/16W
R3103 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kØ,1/16W
R3109 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kØ,1/16W
R3110 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kØ,1/16W
R3111 NRSA02J-560X MG RESISTOR 56Ø,1/10W
R3112 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kØ,1/16W
R3113 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kØ,1/16W
R3114 NRSA02J-560X MG RESISTOR 56Ø,1/10W
R3115 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kØ,1/16W
R3116 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kØ,1/16W
R3117 NRSA02J-560X MG RESISTOR 56Ø,1/10W
R3131 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ø,1/16W
R3132 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ø,1/16W
R3134 NRSA63J-221X MG RESISTOR 220Ø,1/16W
R3135 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ø,1/16W

R3501 NRSA63J-681X MG RESISTOR 680Ø,1/16W
R3503 NRSA63J-471X MG RESISTOR 470Ø,1/16W
R3504 NRSA63J-681X MG RESISTOR 680Ø,1/16W
R3506 NRSA63J-681X MG RESISTOR 680Ø,1/16W
R3508 NRSA63J-471X MG RESISTOR 470Ø,1/16W
R3509 NRSA63J-681X MG RESISTOR 680Ø,1/16W
R3515 NRSA63J-243X MG RESISTOR 24kØ,1/16W
R3519 NRSA63J-681X MG RESISTOR 680Ø,1/16W
R3536 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kØ,1/16W
R3537 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ø,1/16W
R3901 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kØ,1/16W
R3902 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kØ,1/16W
R4001 NRSA63J-113X MG RESISTOR 11kØ,1/16W
R4002 NRSA63J-123X MG RESISTOR 12kØ,1/16W
R4003 NRSA63J-153X MG RESISTOR 15kØ,1/16W
R4004 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kØ,1/16W
R4006 NRVA63D-272X CMF RESISTOR 2.7kØ,1/16W
R4007 NRVA63D-272X CMF RESISTOR 2.7kØ,1/16W
R4008 NRVA63D-272X CMF RESISTOR 2.7kØ,1/16W
R4009 NRVA63D-152X CMF RESISTOR 1.5kØ,1/16W
R4010 NRVA63D-122X CMF RESISTOR 1.2kØ,1/16W
R4011 NRVA63D-152X CMF RESISTOR 1.5kØ,1/16W
R4012 NRVA63D-122X CMF RESISTOR 1.2kØ,1/16W
R4013 NRVA63D-152X CMF RESISTOR 1.5kØ,1/16W
R4014 NRVA63D-122X CMF RESISTOR 1.2kØ,1/16W
R4015 NRVA63D-181X CMF RESISTOR 180Ø,1/16W
R4016 NRSA63J-152X MG RESISTOR 1.5kØ,1/16W
R4017 NRVA63D-181X CMF RESISTOR 180Ø,1/16W
R4018 NRSA63J-152X MG RESISTOR 1.5kØ,1/16W
R4019 NRVA63D-620X CMF RESISTOR 62Ø,1/16W
R4020 NRVA63D-101X CMF RESISTOR 100Ø,1/16W
R4021 NRSA63J-152X MG RESISTOR 1.5kØ,1/16W
R4022 NRVA63D-750X CMF RESISTOR 75Ø,1/16W
R4023 NRVA63D-750X CMF RESISTOR 75Ø,1/16W
R4024 NRSA63J-152X MG RESISTOR 1.5kØ,1/16W
R4025 NRVA63D-221X CMF RESISTOR 220Ø,1/16W
R4027 NRSA63J-152X MG RESISTOR 1.5kØ,1/16W
R4036 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ø,1/16W
R4037 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kØ,1/16W
R4038 NRSA63J-100X MG RESISTOR,E 10Ø,1/16W
R4201 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kØ,1/16W
R4202 NRSA63J-563X MG RESISTOR 56kØ,1/16W
R4203 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kØ,1/16W
R4204 NRSA63J-331X MG RESISTOR 330Ø,1/16W
R4205 NRSA63J-105X MG RESISTOR 1MØ,1/16W
R4206 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kØ,1/16W
R4207 NRSA63J-104X MG RESISTOR 100kØ,1/16W
R4208 NRSA63J-472X MG RESISTOR 4.7kØ,1/16W
R4209 NRSA63J-104X MG RESISTOR 100kØ,1/16W
R4210 NRSA63J-105X MG RESISTOR 1MØ,1/16W
R4211 NRSA63J-243X MG RESISTOR 24kØ,1/16W
R4214 NRSA63J-472X MG RESISTOR 4.7kØ,1/16W
R4215 NRSA63J-683X MG RESISTOR 68kØ,1/16W
R4216 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kØ,1/16W
R4217 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kØ,1/16W
R4218 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kØ,1/16W
R4219 NRSA63J-104X MG RESISTOR 100kØ,1/16W
R4220 NRSA63J-152X MG RESISTOR 1.5kØ,1/16W
R4221 NRSA63J-334X MG RESISTOR 330kØ,1/16W
R4222 NRSA63J-154X MG RESISTOR 150kØ,1/16W
R4223 NRSA63J-333X MG RESISTOR 33kØ,1/16W
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R4224 NRSA63J-223X MG RESISTOR 22kØ,1/16W
R4251 NRSA63J-182X MG RESISTOR 1.8kØ,1/16W
R4252 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kØ,1/16W
R4253 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kØ,1/16W
R4254 NRSA63J-684X MG RESISTOR 680kØ,1/16W
R4255 NRSA63J-222X MG RESISTOR 2.2kØ,1/16W
R4256 NRSA63J-824X MG RESISTOR 820kØ,1/16W
R4257 NRSA63J-822X MG RESISTOR 8.2kØ,1/16W
R4258 NRSA63J-104X MG RESISTOR 100kØ,1/16W
R4259 NRSA63J-683X MG RESISTOR 68kØ,1/16W
R4262 NRSA63J-302X MG RESISTOR 3kØ,1/16W

! R4501 NRSA63J-6R8X MG RESISTOR 6.8Ø,1/16W
! R4502 NRSA63J-6R8X MG RESISTOR 6.8Ø,1/16W
! R4503 NRSA63J-6R8X MG RESISTOR 6.8Ø,1/16W
! R4504 NRSA63J-6R8X MG RESISTOR 6.8Ø,1/16W

R4505 NRSA63J-271X MG RESISTOR 270Ø,1/16W
R4506 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kØ,1/16W
R4507 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kØ,1/16W
R4514 NRSA63J-223X MG RESISTOR 22kØ,1/16W
R4515 NRSA63J-182X MG RESISTOR 1.8kØ,1/16W
R4518 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ø,1/16W
R5201 NRSA63J-243X MG RESISTOR 24kØ,1/16W
R5202 NRSA63J-220X MG RESISTOR 22Ø,1/16W
R5211 NRSA63J-562X MG RESISTOR 5.6kØ,1/16W
R5212 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ø,1/16W
R5213 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ø,1/16W
R5214 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ø,1/16W
R5215 NRSA63J-104X MG RESISTOR 0.1kØ,1/16W
R5216 NRSA63J-100X MG RESISTOR 10Ø,1/16W
R5217 NRSA63J-104X MG RESISTOR 100kØ,1/16W
R5218 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ø,1/16W
R5220 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ø,1/16W
R6001 NRSA63J-104X MG RESISTOR 100kØ,1/16W
R6002 NRSA63J-823X MG RESISTOR 82kØ,1/16W
R6009 NRVA63D-153X CMF RESISTOR 15kØ,1/16W
R6010 NRSA63J-223X MG RESISTOR 22kØ,1/16W
R6011 NRSA63J-223X MG RESISTOR 22kØ,1/16W
R6012 NRSA63J-472X MG RESISTOR 4.7kØ,1/16W
R6111 NRSA63J-4R7X MG RESISTOR 4.7Ø,1/16W
R6112 NRVA63D-223X CMF RESISTOR 22kØ,1/16W
R6113 NRVA63D-103X CMF RESISTOR 10kØ,1/16W
R6121 NRSA63J-4R7X MG RESISTOR 4.7Ø,1/16W
R6122 NRVA63D-183X CMF RESISTOR 18kØ,1/16W
R6123 NRVA63D-472X CMF RESISTOR 4.7kØ,1/16W
R6125 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kØ,1/16W
R6126 NRSA63J-152X MG RESISTOR 1.5kØ,1/16W
R6127 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kØ,1/16W
R6131 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kØ,1/16W
R6133 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kØ,1/16W
R6134 NRVA63D-302X CMF RESISTOR 3kØ,1/16W
R6135 NRSA63J-823X MG RESISTOR 82kØ,1/16W
R6136 NRSA63J-113X MG RESISTOR 11kØ,1/16W
R6137 NRSA63J-682X MG RESISTOR 6.8kØ,1/16W
R6141 NRSA63J-4R7X MG RESISTOR 4.7Ø,1/16W
R6142 NRSA63J-243X MG RESISTOR 24kØ,1/16W
R6143 NRSA63J-332X MG RESISTOR 3.3kØ,1/16W
R6144 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ø,1/16W
R6145 NRSA63J-223X MG RESISTOR 22kØ,1/16W
R6146 NRSA63J-823X MG RESISTOR 82kØ,1/16W
R6151 NRSA63J-4R7X MG RESISTOR 4.7Ø,1/16W
R6152 NRVA63D-103X CMF RESISTOR 10kØ,1/16W

R6153 NRVA63D-103X CMF RESISTOR 10kØ,1/16W
R6161 NRSA63J-4R7X MG RESISTOR 4.7Ø,1/16W
R6162 NRVA63D-683X CMF RESISTOR 68kØ,1/16W
R6163 NRVA63D-392X CMF RESISTOR 3.9kØ,1/16W
R6164 NRSA63J-394X MG RESISTOR 390kØ,1/16W
R6165 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kØ,1/16W
R6166 NRSA63J-273X MG RESISTOR 27kØ,1/16W
R6167 NRSA63J-822X MG RESISTOR 8.2kØ,1/16W
R6168 NRVA63D-513X CMF RESISTOR 51kØ,1/16W
R6169 NRVA63D-823X CMF RESISTOR 82kØ,1/16W
R6170 NRVA63D-473X CMF RESISTOR 47kØ,1/16W
R6171 NRSA63J-222X MG RESISTOR 2.2kØ,1/16W
R6172 NRVA63D-823X CMF RESISTOR 82kØ,1/16W
R6173 NRSA63J-474X MG RESISTOR 470kØ,1/16W
R6174 NRVA63D-683X CMF RESISTOR 68kØ,1/16W
R6175 NRSA63J-333X MG RESISTOR 33kØ,1/16W
R6176 NRSA63J-333X MG RESISTOR 33kØ,1/16W
R6177 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kØ,1/16W
R6178 NRSA63J-222X MG RESISTOR 2.2kØ,1/16W
R6179 NRSA63J-272X MG RESISTOR 2.7kØ,1/16W
R6180 NRSA63J-823X MG RESISTOR 82kØ,1/16W
R6181 NRSA63J-104X MG RESISTOR 100kØ,1/16W
R6182 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kØ,1/16W
R6201 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kØ,1/16W
R6202 NRSA63J-181X MG RESISTOR 180Ø,1/16W
R6203 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kØ,1/16W
R6205 NRSA63J-184X MG RESISTOR 180kØ,1/16W
R6206 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kØ,1/16W
R6914 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ø,1/16W
R6931 NRSA63J-4R7X MG RESISTOR 4.7Ø,1/16W
R7808 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ø,1/16W
R8001 NRSA63J-104X MG RESISTOR,E 100kØ,1/16W
R8002 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR,E 100Ø,1/16W
R8003 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR,E 100Ø,1/16W
R8004 NRSA63J-104X MG RESISTOR,E 100kØ,1/16W
R8005 NRSA63J-104X MG RESISTOR,E 100kØ,1/16W
R8006 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR,E 1kØ,1/16W
R8007 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR,E 0Ø,1/16W
R8012 NRSA63J-472X MG RESISTOR,E 4.7kØ,1/16W
R8014 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR,E 0Ø,1/16W
R8015 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR,E 0Ø,1/16W
R8016 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR,E 0Ø,1/16W
R8017 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR,E 0Ø,1/16W
R8018 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR,E 0Ø,1/16W
R8019 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR,E 0Ø,1/16W
R8020 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR,E 0Ø,1/16W
R8021 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR,E 0Ø,1/16W
R8022 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR,E 0Ø,1/16W
R8023 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR,E 0Ø,1/16W
R8024 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR,E 0Ø,1/16W
R8025 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR,E 0Ø,1/16W
R8026 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR,E 0Ø,1/16W
R8027 NRSA02J-105X MG RESISTOR,E 1MØ,1/10W
RA101 NRZ0038-222X NETWORK RESISTOR 2.2kØ
RA102 NRZ0038-222X NETWORK RESISTOR 2.2kØ
RA103 NRZ0038-222X NETWORK RESISTOR 2.2kØ
RA104 NRZ0038-222X NETWORK RESISTOR 2.2kØ
RA105 NRZ0038-473X NETWORK RESISTOR 47kØ
RA106 NRZ0037-331X NETWORK RESISTOR 330Ø
RA107 NRZ0038-222X NETWORK RESISTOR 2.2kØ
RA108 NRZ0038-222X NETWORK RESISTOR 2.2kØ
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RA109 NRZ0038-222X NETWORK RESISTOR 2.2kØ
C101 NCF31CZ-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,16V
C102 NEA71CM-226X E CAPACITOR 22µF,16V
C103 NBE41AM-106X T CAPACITOR 10µF,10V
C104 NCB31EK-103X CAPACITOR 0.01µF,25V
C105 NCB31CK-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,16V
C106 NCF31CZ-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,16V
C107 NCB31EK-103X CAPACITOR 0.01µF,25V
C108 NBE21AM-225X T CAPACITOR 2.2µF,10V
C109 NBE41AM-106X T CAPACITOR 10µF,10V
C110 NDC31HJ-101X CAPACITOR 100pF,50V
C111 NEA70JM-226X E CAPACITOR 22µF,6.3V
C112 NEA70JM-226X E CAPACITOR 22µF,6.3V
C113 NCB31EK-103X CAPACITOR 0.01µF,25V
C114 NCB31EK-103X CAPACITOR 0.01µF,25V
C116 NCB31EK-103X CAPACITOR 0.01µF,25V
C118 NCF31CZ-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,16V
C119 NCB31EK-103X CAPACITOR 0.01µF,25V
C120 NCB31EK-103X CAPACITOR 0.01µF,25V
C121 NCF31CZ-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,16V
C122 NCF31CZ-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,16V
C123 NDC31HJ-100X CAPACITOR 10pF,50V
C124 NDC31HJ-100X CAPACITOR 10pF,50V
C125 NCB31EK-103X CAPACITOR 0.01µF,25V
C126 NDC31HJ-120X CAPACITOR 12pF,50V
C127 NCB31CK-333X CAPACITOR 0.033µF,16V
C128 NCB21CK-474X CAPACITOR 0.47µF,16V
C129 NCB31CK-333X CAPACITOR 0.033µF,16V
C131 NCF31CZ-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,16V
C132 NCF31CZ-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,16V
C133 NCF31CZ-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,16V
C134 NCF31CZ-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,16V
C1201 NBE21AM-106X T CAPACITOR 10µF,10V
C1202 NBE21AM-106X T CAPACITOR 10µF,10V
C1203 NCB31EK-223X CAPACITOR 0.022µF,25V
C1204 NCB31HK-102X CAPACITOR 0.001µF,50V
C1205 NBE21AM-106X T CAPACITOR 10µF,10V
C1206 NBE21AM-106X T CAPACITOR 10µF,10V
C1207 NCB31EK-103X CAPACITOR 0.01µF,25V
C1601 NCB31EK-103X CAPACITOR 0.01µF,25V
C1602 NBP41CM-106X T CAPACITOR 10µF,16V
C1603 NCB31CK-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,16V
C1604 NCB31CK-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,16V
C1605 NCB31CK-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,16V
C1606 NCB31CK-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,16V
C1607 NCB31EK-103X CAPACITOR 0.01µF,25V
C1608 NCB31CK-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,16V
C1609 NCB31HK-222X CAPACITOR 0.0022µF,50V
C1610 NCB21CK-334X CAPACITOR 0.33µF,16V
C1611 NBE41AM-226X T CAPACITOR 22µF,10V
C1612 NCB31HK-681X CAPACITOR 680pF,50V
C1613 NCB21CK-474X CAPACITOR 0.47µF,16V
C1614 NCB31HK-152X CAPACITOR 0.0015µF,50V
C1615 NBE21AM-106X T CAPACITOR 10µF,10V
C1616 NCB31HK-822X CAPACITOR 0.0082µF,50V
C1617 NBP41CM-106X T CAPACITOR 10µF,16V
C1624 NCB31CK-223X CAPACITOR 0.022µF,16V
C1625 NCB31CK-223X CAPACITOR 0.022µF,16V
C1626 NCB31CK-223X CAPACITOR 0.022µF,16V
C1631 NCB31CK-683X CAPACITOR 0.068µF,16V
C2001 NBE20JM-106X T CAPACITOR 10µF,6.3V

C2002 NFV41HJ-183X MPPS CAPACITOR 0.018µF,50V
C2003 NDC31HJ-331X CAPACITOR 330pF,50V
C2004 NBE20JM-226X T CAPACITOR 22µF,6.3V
C2005 NCB21CK-105X CAPACITOR 1µF,16V
C2009 NBE40JM-226X T CAPACITOR 22µF,6.3V
C2010 NCB31CK-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,16V
C2021 NCB31EK-103X CAPACITOR 0.01µF,25V
C2022 NBE20JM-156X T CAPACITOR 15µF,6.3V
C2023 NCB31CK-104X CAPACITOR,C,D,E 0.1µF,16V
C2024 NCB31HK-222X CAPACITOR 0.0022µF,50V
C2025 NBP21EM-105X T CAPACITOR 1µF,25V
C2026 NCB31HK-102X CAPACITOR 0.001µF,50V
C2027 NCB21CK-474X CAPACITOR 0.47µF,16V
C2028 NCF21CZ-105X CAPACITOR 1µF,16V
C2029 NCB21AK-105X CAPACITOR 1µF,10V
C2030 NBE20JM-475X T CAPACITOR 4.7µF,6.3V
C2031 NCB21CK-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,16V
C2051 NCB31HK-682X CAPACITOR 0.0068µF,50V
C2052 NCB31HK-222X CAPACITOR 0.0022µF,50V
C2061 NCB31CK-104X CAPACITOR,C,D,E 0.1µF,16V
C2062 NCB31CK-104X CAPACITOR,C,D,E 0.1µF,16V
C2071 NCB21AK-105X CAPACITOR 1µF,10V
C2072 NCB31HK-682X CAPACITOR 0.0068µF,50V
C2073 NDC31HJ-331X CAPACITOR 330pF,50V
C2074 NCB31HK-332X CAPACITOR 0.0033µF,50V
C2076 NCB31CK-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,16V
C2401 NEA70GM-476X E CAPACITOR 47µF,4.0V
C2402 NBE20JM-106X T CAPACITOR 10µF,6.3V
C2403 NCB31EK-103X CAPACITOR 0.01µF,25V
C2404 NCF31CZ-224X CAPACITOR 0.22µF,16V
C2405 NCB31CK-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,16V
C3002 NBE20JM-106X T CAPACITOR 10µF,6.3V
C3003 NBE20JM-106X T CAPACITOR 10µF,6.3V
C3004 NCB31CK-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,16V
C3005 NCB31CK-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,16V
C3006 NDC31HG-120X CAPACITOR 12pF,50V
C3007 NDC31HG-100X CAPACITOR 10pF,50V
C3009 NCB31CK-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,16V
C3011 NCB31CK-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,16V
C3012 NCB31CK-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,16V
C3013 NCB31CK-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,16V
C3014 NCB31CK-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,16V
C3015 NCB31CK-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,16V
C3016 NCB31CK-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,16V
C3017 NCB31CK-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,16V
C3019 NCB31EK-103X CAPACITOR 0.01µF,25V
C3020 NCB31EK-103X CAPACITOR 0.01µF,25V
C3022 NCB31CK-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,16V
C3027 NCB31EK-103X CAPACITOR 0.01µF,25V
C3028 NCB31EK-103X CAPACITOR 0.01µF,25V
C3032 NDC31HJ-100X CAPACITOR 10pF,50V
C3033 NCB31CK-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,16V
C3037 NDC31HJ-100X CAPACITOR 10pF,50V
C3101 NBE20JM-106X T CAPACITOR 10µF,6.3V
C3103 NBE20JM-106X T CAPACITOR 10µF,6.3V
C3104 NDC31HJ-560X CAPACITOR 56pF,50V
C3105 NCB31CK-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,16V
C3106 NCB31CK-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,16V
C3107 NCB31EK-103X CAPACITOR 0.01µF,25V
C3108 NCB31EK-103X CAPACITOR 0.01µF,25V
C3109 NCB31EK-103X CAPACITOR 0.01µF,25V
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C3112 NBE20JM-475X T CAPACITOR 4.7µF,6.3V
C3113 NCB21AK-105X CAPACITOR 1µF,10V
C3114 NCB31EK-103X CAPACITOR 0.01µF,25V
C3118 NCB31CK-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,16V
C3119 NCB31CK-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,16V
C3120 NEA70GM-337X E CAPACITOR 330µF,4.0V
C3121 NEA70GM-337X E CAPACITOR 330µF,4.0V
C3134 NDC31HJ-100X CAPACITOR 10pF,50V
C3135 NDC31HJ-221X CAPACITOR 220pF,50V
C3501 NBE20JM-106X T CAPACITOR 10µF,6.3V
C3502 NCF21CZ-105X CAPACITOR 1µF,16V
C3503 NCB31EK-103X CAPACITOR 0.01µF,25V
C3504 NCB31EK-103X CAPACITOR 0.01µF,25V
C3505 NCB31EK-103X CAPACITOR 0.01µF,25V
C3506 NCB31EK-103X CAPACITOR 0.01µF,25V
C3507 NCF21CZ-105X CAPACITOR 1µF,16V
C3508 NCB31EK-153X CAPACITOR 0.015µF,25V
C3509 NCB31EK-103X CAPACITOR 0.01µF,25V
C3510 NCB31HK-332X CAPACITOR 0.0033µF,50V
C3511 NDC31HJ-150X CAPACITOR 15pF,50V
C3513 NCB31HK-332X CAPACITOR 0.0033µF,50V
C3514 NCB31EK-103X CAPACITOR 0.01µF,25V
C3515 NCB31HK-332X CAPACITOR 0.0033µF,50V
C3517 NCB31EK-103X CAPACITOR 0.01µF,25V
C3518 NCB31HK-332X CAPACITOR 0.0033µF,50V
C3520 NCB31HK-332X CAPACITOR 0.0033µF,50V
C3522 NCB31EK-103X CAPACITOR 0.01µF,25V
C3523 NCB31HK-332X CAPACITOR 0.0033µF,50V
C3524 NDC31HJ-150X CAPACITOR 15pF,50V
C3525 NCB31CK-473X CAPACITOR 0.047µF,16V
C3901 NCB31CK-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,16V
C4004 NBE20GM-336X T CAPACITOR 33µF,4.0V
C4006 NCF31EZ-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,25V
C4008 NCF31EZ-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,25V
C4009 NCF31EZ-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,25V
C4010 NCF31EZ-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,25V
C4012 NCF31EZ-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,25V
C4014 NCF31EZ-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,25V
C4017 NCF31EZ-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,25V
C4019 NCF31EZ-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,25V
C4022 NCF31EZ-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,25V
C4024 NCF31EZ-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,25V
C4028 NCF31EZ-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,25V
C4029 NCF31EZ-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,25V
C4030 NCF31EZ-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,25V
C4034 NCF31EZ-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,25V
C4036 NCF31EZ-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,25V
C4037 NCF31EZ-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,25V
C4038 NCF31EZ-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,25V
C4039 NCF31EZ-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,25V
C4040 NBE20GM-336X T CAPACITOR,C,D,E 33µF,4.0V
C4041 NCF31EZ-104X CAPACITOR,C,D,E 0.1µF,25V
C4043 NCF31EZ-104X CAPACITOR,C,D,E 0.1µF,25V
C4044 NBE20GM-336X T CAPACITOR 33µF,4.0V
C4045 NCF31EZ-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,25V
C4046 NCF21CZ-105X CAPACITOR 1µF,16V
C4047 NCF31EZ-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,25V
C4048 NBE20GM-336X T CAPACITOR 33µF,4.0V
C4049 NDC31HJ-100X CAPACITOR 10pF,50V
C4049 NDC31HJ-100X CAPACITOR 10pF,50V
C4050 NDC31HJ-100X CAPACITOR,E 10pF,50V

C4051 NDC31HJ-181X CAPACITOR 180pF,50V
C4201 NEA71HM-225X E CAPACITOR 2.2µF,50V
C4202 NCF31CZ-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,16V
C4203 NCB31CK-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,16V
C4205 NCB31EK-103X CAPACITOR 0.01µF,25V
C4206 NCB31CK-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,16V
C4207 NCB31EK-103X CAPACITOR 0.01µF,25V
C4208 NCB31CK-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,16V
C4209 NCF21CZ-105X CAPACITOR 1µF,16V
C4210 NCF21CZ-105X CAPACITOR 1µF,16V
C4251 NEA71HM-335X E CAPACITOR 3.3µF,50V
C4252 NCB31CK-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,16V
C4253 NCB31EK-153X CAPACITOR 0.015µF,25V
C4254 NCB31EK-153X CAPACITOR 0.015µF,25V
C4256 NEA71CM-106X E CAPACITOR 10µF,16V
C4502 NEA71CM-106X E CAPACITOR 10µF,16V
C4503 NEA70JM-107X E CAPACITOR 100µF,6.3V
C4504 NCF31CZ-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,16V
C4505 NDC31HJ-330X CAPACITOR 33pF,50V
C4506 NCB31HK-102X CAPACITOR 0.001µF,50V
C4507 NCB31HK-102X CAPACITOR 0.001µF,50V
C4508 NCB31HK-102X CAPACITOR 0.001µF,50V
C4509 NCB31HK-102X CAPACITOR 0.001µF,50V
C4510 NCB31CK-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,16V
C4511 NCF31CZ-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,16V
C5203 NBE40GM-336X T CAPACITOR 33µF,4.0V
C5204 NCF31EZ-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,25V
C5207 NCB31CK-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,16V
C5208 NCB31CK-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,16V
C5209 NCB31CK-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,16V
C5210 NCF31EZ-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,25V
C5211 NCB21CK-105X CAPACITOR 1µF,16V
C5212 NCB21CK-105X CAPACITOR 1µF,16V
C5213 NCB31HK-332X CAPACITOR 0.0033µF,50V
C5214 NCB21CK-105X CAPACITOR 1µF,16V
C5216 NCF31EZ-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,25V
C5218 NCF31EZ-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,25V
C5219 NBP21CM-685X T CAPACITOR 6.8µF,16V
C5220 NCF31EZ-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,25V
C5221 NBP41VM-105X T CAPACITOR 1µF,35V
C5222 NCB31HK-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,50V
C5223 NCF31EZ-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,25V
C5224 NBE40GM-336X T CAPACITOR 33µF,4.0V
C5225 NCF31EZ-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,25V
C5227 NCB31CK-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,16V
C5228 NCF31EZ-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,25V
C5229 NBP41VM-105X T CAPACITOR 1µF,35V
C5230 NCB21EK-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,25V
C5232 NDC31HJ-100X CAPACITOR 10pF,50V
C5233 NDC31HJ-100X CAPACITOR 10pF,50V
C5234 NDC31HJ-100X CAPACITOR 10pF,50V
C5235 NDC31HJ-100X CAPACITOR 10pF,50V
C5236 NDC31HJ-100X CAPACITOR 10pF,50V
C5237 NDC31HJ-100X CAPACITOR 10pF,50V
C6001 NCB21CK-105X CAPACITOR 1µF,16V
C6003 NEA71CM-106X E CAPACITOR 10µF,16V
C6004 NCB31CK-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,16V
C6005 NCB31CK-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,16V
C6006 NCB31CK-473X CAPACITOR 0.047µF,16V
C6007 NCF21CZ-105X CAPACITOR 1µF,16V
C6008 NCB21CK-105X CAPACITOR 1µF,16V



5-9

#  REF No.  PART No.   PART NAME, DESCRIPTION #  REF No.   PART No.   PART NAME, DESCRIPTION
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -      - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -       - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -         - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -     - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -       - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

C6009 NCB31EK-103X CAPACITOR 0.01µF,25V
C6010 NCF21CZ-105X CAPACITOR 1µF,16V
C6011 NCB31CK-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,16V
C6012 NCB31HK-272X CAPACITOR 0.0027µF,50V
C6013 NCB31CK-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,16V
C6014 NCB31HK-561X CAPACITOR 560pF,50V
C6015 NCB31HK-561X CAPACITOR 560pF,50V
C6016 NCB31EK-103X CAPACITOR 0.01µF,25V
C6017 NDC31HJ-101X CAPACITOR 100pF,50V
C6018 NCB21CK-105X CAPACITOR 1µF,16V
C6019 NCF21CZ-105X CAPACITOR 1µF,16V
C6111 NCB21CK-105X CAPACITOR 1µF,16V
C6113 NCB10JK-106X CAPACITOR 10µF,6.3V
C6114 NCB31HK-102X CAPACITOR 0.001µF,50V
C6121 NCB21CK-105X CAPACITOR 1µF,16V
C6123 NCB10JK-106X CAPACITOR 10µF,6.3V
C6124 NCB31HK-102X CAPACITOR 0.001µF,50V
C6125 NEA71CM-106X E CAPACITOR 10µF,16V
C6131 NCB21CK-105X CAPACITOR 1µF,16V
C6132 NCB21CK-105X CAPACITOR 1µF,16V
C6133 NCB21EK-683X CAPACITOR 0.068µF,25V
C6141 NCB21CK-105X CAPACITOR 1µF,16V
C6142 NCB21CK-105X CAPACITOR 1µF,16V
C6143 NCB21CK-224X CAPACITOR 0.22µF,16V
C6151 NCB21CK-105X CAPACITOR 1µF,16V
C6153 NCB10JK-106X CAPACITOR 10µF,6.3V
C6154 NCB31HK-472X CAPACITOR 0.0047µF,50V
C6155 NCB21CK-105X CAPACITOR 1µF,16V
C6161 NCB21CK-105X CAPACITOR 1µF,16V
C6162 NCB11EK-105X CAPACITOR 1µF,25V
C6163 NCB31HK-102X CAPACITOR 0.001µF,50V
C6164 NCB31EK-103X CAPACITOR 0.01µF,25V
C6165 NCB21CK-105X CAPACITOR 1µF,16V
C6167 NCB21CK-105X CAPACITOR 1µF,16V
C6168 NCB11EK-105X CAPACITOR 1µF,25V
C6169 NCB21CK-105X CAPACITOR 1µF,16V
C6171 NCB21CK-105X CAPACITOR 1µF,16V
C6173 NCB21CK-105X CAPACITOR 1µF,16V
C6174 NCB21CK-105X CAPACITOR 1µF,16V
C6175 NCB21CK-105X CAPACITOR 1µF,16V
C6201 NEA71CM-106X E CAPACITOR 10µF,16V
C7809 NBE41AM-106X T CAPACITOR 10µF,10V
C7810 NDC31HJ-100X CAPACITOR 10pF,50V
C7811 NDC31HJ-100X CAPACITOR 10pF,50V
C7812 NDC31HJ-100X CAPACITOR 10pF,50V
C8001 NCB31CK-104X CAPACITOR,E 0.1µF,16V
C8002 NBE20JM-106X T CAPACITOR,E 10µF,6.3V
C8003 NCB31CK-104X CAPACITOR,E 0.1µF,16V
C8005 NCB31CK-104X CAPACITOR,E 0.1µF,16V
C8006 NCB31CK-104X CAPACITOR,E 0.1µF,16V
C8007 NCB31CK-104X CAPACITOR,E 0.1µF,16V
C8008 NCB31CK-104X CAPACITOR,E 0.1µF,16V
C8009 NCB31CK-104X CAPACITOR,E 0.1µF,16V
C8010 NCB31CK-104X CAPACITOR,E 0.1µF,16V
C8011 NCB31CK-104X CAPACITOR,E 0.1µF,16V
C8012 NCB31CK-104X CAPACITOR,E 0.1µF,16V
C8013 NCB31CK-104X CAPACITOR,E 0.1µF,16V
C8014 NBE50JM-107X T CAPACITOR,E 100µF,6.3V
C8015 NCB31CK-104X CAPACITOR,E 0.1µF,16V
C8016 NCB31CK-104X CAPACITOR,E 0.1µF,16V
C8017 NCB31HK-102X CAPACITOR,E 0.001µF,50V

C8018 NCB31CK-104X CAPACITOR,E 0.1µF,16V
C8019 NCB31CK-104X CAPACITOR,E 0.1µF,16V
C8020 NCB31CK-104X CAPACITOR,E 0.1µF,16V
C8021 NCB31CK-104X CAPACITOR,E 0.1µF,16V
C8022 NCB31CK-104X CAPACITOR,E 0.1µF,16V
C8023 NCB31CK-104X CAPACITOR,E 0.1µF,16V
C8024 NCB31CK-104X CAPACITOR,E 0.1µF,16V
C8025 NBE50JM-107X T CAPACITOR,E 100µF,6.3V
C8026 NCB31CK-104X CAPACITOR,E 0.1µF,16V
C8032 NCB31CK-104X CAPACITOR,E 0.1µF,16V
C8033 NCB31CK-104X CAPACITOR,E 0.1µF,16V
C8034 NCB31CK-104X CAPACITOR,E 0.1µF,16V
C8035 NCB31CK-104X CAPACITOR,E 0.1µF,16V
C8036 NCB31CK-104X CAPACITOR,E 0.1µF,16V
C8037 NCB31CK-104X CAPACITOR,E 0.1µF,16V
C8038 NBE20JM-106X T CAPACITOR,E 10µF,6.3V
C8039 NCB31CK-104X CAPACITOR,E 0.1µF,16V
C8040 NDC31HJ-270X CAPACITOR,E 27pF,50V
C8041 NBE20JM-106X T CAPACITOR,E 10µF,6.3V
C8042 NBE20JM-106X T CAPACITOR,E 10µF,6.3V
C8043 NBE20JM-106X T CAPACITOR,E 10µF,6.3V
C8044 NBE20JM-106X T CAPACITOR,E 10µF,6.3V
L101 NQL034K-330X COIL 33µH
L102 NQR0199-004X FERRITE BEAD
L103 NQR0199-004X FERRITE BEAD
L501 NQR0129-002X FERRITE BEAD
L502 NQR0129-002X FERRITE BEAD,E
L2001 NQL144K-101X COIL 100µH
L2002 NQL144K-101X COIL 100µH
L2003 NQL144K-470X COIL 47µH
L2051 NQL093K-1R0X COIL 1µH
L2052 NQL093K-1R0X COIL 1µH
L2401 NQL144K-470X COIL 47µH
L3002 NQL315K-220X COIL 22µH
L3003 NQL315K-220X COIL 22µH
L3101 NQL315K-220X COIL 22µH
L3106 NQL085J-5R6X COIL 5.6µH
L3501 NQL315K-220X COIL 22µH
L3502 NQL315K-220X COIL 22µH
L3901 NQL085J-1R5X COIL 1.5µH
L4001 NQL314K-220X COIL 22µH
L4002 NRS181J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ø,1/8W
L4003 NQL314K-220X COIL 22µH
L4004 NQL314K-220X COIL,C,D,E 22µH
L4201 NQL315K-220X COIL 22µH
L4501 NQL315K-100X COIL 10µH
L4502 NQL034K-220X COIL 22µH
L4503 NQL315K-220X COIL 22µH
L5201 NQL314K-220X COIL 22µH
L5202 NQL314K-101X COIL 100µH
L5203 NQL314K-101X COIL 100µH
L5204 NQL314K-220X COIL 22µH
L6001 NQLZ011-4R7X COIL 4.7µH
L6002 NQLZ011-4R7X COIL 4.7µH
L6111 NQLZ011-390X COIL 39µH
L6121 NQLZ011-390X COIL 39µH
L6131 NQLZ011-470X COIL 47µH
L6141 NQLZ011-470X COIL 47µH
L6151 NQLZ011-470X COIL 47µH
L6161 NQLZ011-221X COIL 220µH
L7801 NQL144K-100X COIL 10µH
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#  REF No.   PART No.   PART NAME, DESCRIPTION #  REF No.    PART No.   PART NAME, DESCRIPTION
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L8001 NQL024J-100X COIL,E 10µH
L8002 NQL034K-150X COIL,E 15µH
L8003 NQL024J-100X COIL,E 10µH
L8004 NQL024J-100X COIL,E 10µH
X101 NAX0251-001X CRYSTAL RESONATOR
X102 NAX0325-001X CRYSTAL RESONATOR
X3001 QAX0596-001 CRYSTAL RESONATOR
X8001 NAX0354-001X RESONATOR,E
SW503 NSW0092-001X SLIDE SWITCH
WR1 WJV0019-001B E-PRIMARY WIRE
J501 QNS0082-001 2.5 JACK,E
J502 YQ32092-3 BATTERY TERMINAL UNIT
J503 PEMC1203 MINI JACK
J504 LY31356-002A JACK UNIT
J505 QND0068-001 S JACK
CN1 QGF0507F1-10X FPC CONNECTOR
CN2 QGF0510F2-14X FPC CONNECTOR
CN3 QGF0507F1-18X FPC CONNECTOR
CN4 QGA1201F2-02X CONNECTOR
CN5 QGF0507F1-11X FPC CONNECTOR
CN7 QGF0507F2-11X FPC CONNECTOR
CN8 QGA1201C2-02X CONNECTOR
CN12 QGA1201F2-05X CONNECTOR
CN13 QGF0507F1-10X FPC CONNECTOR,A,B,C,D

QGF0507F1-12X FPC CONNECTOR,E
CN14 QGA1201C2-02X CONNECTOR
CN15 QGF0512C1-22X FPC CONNECTOR
CN16 QGF0303F1-27W FFC/FPC CONNECTOR
CN18 QGF0510F2-14X FPC CONNECTOR
CN22 QGF0505F2-14X FPC CONNECTOR
CN25 QGB0801M1-20X CONNECTOR
CN26 QGA1201C2-02X CONNECTOR
CN27 QGA1201F2-02X CONNECTOR

! F6001 NMFZ006-2R0X-K FUSE T2.0A
! F6003 NMFZ006-R50X-K FUSE T0.5A

OT1 LY41185-001B SHIELD CASE(L)
SD1 LY41713-001A SHIELD PLATE
SD2 LY41473-001A SHIELD PLATE
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